
Subject:- Tentative Seniority list of Head Cashiers/ Sr. Tehvildars. 

19 The Tentative Seniority List of Head Cashiers/ Sr. Tehvidars belonging to Accounts and Treasuries Organization as it stood on 
01.01.2023, forming Annexure "A" to this order, is hereby issued for circulation with the following conditions: -

2. 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir, 
Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, 

Finance Department. 

Dated:- 7.04.2023. 

3. 

No:-DGAT/HQ/HC/Seniority-2023/1431118/ R 

Copy to the: 

4. 

ORDER NO: 
DATED: 

1. The date of birth recorded against Head Cashiers/Sr.Tehvildars shall be subject to further verification/scrutiny of documents viz. 

Matriculation Certificate in Original and 1* page of Service Book. 

5. 

2. The Head Cashiers/Sr. Tehvildars in whose case the date of birth column has been left blank, if any, shall submit copy of 1* 

page of their Service Book, duly attested by Head of the Office alongwith Matriculation Certificate (in original). 

3. In the event that information regarding qualification/date of appointment/encadrement as given in the relevant column in the 

tentative seniority list is found incorrect, the testimonials in original shall be furnished for necessary rectification. 

1. Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir. 

4. Objections to this tentative seniority list, if any, shall have to be submitted within two months from the date of issue of this 

Order with documentary proof and no objection shall be considered thereafter. 

-Acctts of 2023 

.04.2023 

Director Finance, SKIMS, Soura for information. 

Order file/ Master file/ relevant file. 

Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu/Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar. 

District Treasury Officer/ Treasury Officer 

Sd/ 
(Mahesh Dass) 
Director General, 

Accounts & Treasuries, 

Finance Department. 

(Anudèep Kour Sudan) 
Chief Accounts Officer (Hgr), 

Accounts & Trea_uries, 
Finance Départment. 



S.NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

Mohd Ismail Akhoon 

NAME OF THE HEAD CASHIER WITH 
PARENTAGE 

S/o Gh. Rasool Akhoon 

Raj Kumar (SC) 
S/o Babu Ram 
Faroog Ahmad Khan 
S/o Abdul Satar Khan 
Nisar Ahmad Buth 

S/o Mohd. Abdullah Buth 
Mohd. Ismail Khan (ST) 
S/o Gh. Ahmad Khan 

ANNEXURE "A" TO ORDER NO. 

Anil Kumar Verma 
S/o Ramanad Verma 
Ghulamn Mohi-ud-Din Dar 
S/o Abdul Gani Dar 

Narinder Singh Chib 
S/o Wayran Singh 

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF HEAD CASHIERS/SR. TEHVILDARS 

QUALIFICATION 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

ACCTTS OF 2023 DATED;704.2023 

Matric 

DATE OF BIRTH 

01.10.1963 

15.10.1963 

01.05.1963 

06.06.1964 

10.03.1964 

01.07.1964 

30.04.1965 

17.10.1963 

DATE OF 15T 
APPOINTMENT 

13.12.1982 

11.12.1989 

24.10.1980 

01.07.1983 

13.01.1990 

04.04.1984 

10.08.1984 

27.11.1984 

DATE OF ENTRY IN THE 

PRESENT GRADE 

04.03.2010 

25.03.2010 

01.01.2011 

07.08.2012 

07.08.2012 

09.03.2018 

09.03.2018 

09.03.2018 

PRESENT PLACE OF POSTIMG 

Saddar Treasury, Srinagar 

Additional Treasury Talab Tillo, 
Jammu. 
SKIMS, Srinagar 

SKIMS, Srinagar 

District Treasury Bandipora 

Saddar Treasury, Jammu 

District Treasury, Anantnag 

Saddar Treasury, Jammu 

(Arnudeep Kour Sudan), 
Deputy Director (Central), 

Accounts & Treasuries, 
Finance /Department. 
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