Government of Jammu & Kashmir, **Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.**

Subject: - Tentative Seniority list of Head Cashiers/ Sr. Tehvildars.

ORDER NO:- 47 -Acctts of 2023 DATED:- 19 .04.2023

The Tentative Seniority List of Head Cashiers/ Sr. Tehvildars belonging to Accounts and Treasuries Organization as it stood on 01.01.2023, forming Annexure "A" to this order, is hereby issued for circulation with the following conditions:-

- 1. The date of birth recorded against Head Cashiers/Sr.Tehvildars shall be subject to further verification/scrutiny of documents viz. Matriculation Certificate in Original and 1st page of Service Book.
- 2. The Head Cashiers/Sr. Tehvildars in whose case the date of birth column has been left blank, if any, shall submit copy of 1* page of their Service Book, duly attested by Head of the Office alongwith Matriculation Certificate (in original).
- 3. In the event that information regarding qualification/date of appointment/encadrement as given in the relevant column in the tentative seniority list is found incorrect, the testimonials in original shall be furnished for necessary rectification.
- 4. Objections to this tentative seniority list, if any, shall have to be submitted within two months from the date of issue of this Order with documentary proof and no objection shall be considered thereafter. Sd/-

(Mahesh Dass) Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

No:-DGAT/HQ/HC/Seniority-2023/143118/ 28 Dated:- 19.04.2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 2. Director Finance, SKIMS, Soura for information.
- 3. Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu/Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar.
- District Treasury Officer / Treasury Officer _____
- 4. Order file/ Master file/ relevant file. 5.

(Anudeep Kour Sudan) Chief Accounts Officer (Har), Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

ANNEXURE "A" TO ORDER NO. 47 ACCTTS OF 2023 DATED: 19.04.2023

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF HEAD CASHIERS/SR. TEHVILDARS

S.NO.	NAME OF THE HEAD CASHIER WITH PARENTAGE	QUALIFICATION	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF 1 ST APPOINTMENT	DATE OF ENTRY IN THE PRESENT GRADE	PRESENT PLACE OF POSTING
1.	Mohd Ismail Akhoon S/o Gh. Rasool Akhoon	Matric	01.10.1963	13.12.1982	04.03.2010	Saddar Treasury, Srinagar
2.	Raj Kumar (SC) S/o Babu Ram	Matric	15.10.1963	11.12.1989	25.03.2010	Additional Treasury Talab Tillo, Jammu.
3.	Farooq Ahmad Khan S/o Abdul Satar Khan	Matric	01.05.1963	24.10.1980	01.01.2011	SKIMS, Srinagar
4.	Nisar Ahmad Buth S/o Mohd. Abdullah Buth	Matric	06.06.1964	01.07.1983	07.08.2012	SKIMS, Srinagar
5.	Mohd. Ismail Khan (ST) S/o Gh. Ahmad Khan	Matric	10.03.1964	13.01.1990	07.08.2012	District Treasury Bandipora
6.	Anil Kumar Verma S/o Ramanad Verma	Matric	01.07.1964	04.04.1984	09.03.2018	Saddar Treasury, Jammu
7.	Ghulam Mohi-ud-Din Dar S/o Abdul Gani Dar	Matric	30.04.1965	10.08.1984	09.03.2018	District Treasury, Anantnag
8.	Narinder Singh Chib S/o Wayran Singh	Matric	17.10.1963	27.11.1984	09.03.2018	Saddar Treasury, Jammu

1,7/4/23 Ind ad (Anudeep Kour Sudan),

Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.